## 507556472 10/21/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7603361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YIFENG WANG	03/03/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HT MATERIALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	21 STABLEGATE DRIVE	
City:	CLIFTON PARK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12065	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17191486

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22 FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HTM-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA PAGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Page/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=92G0830#page1.tif source=92G0830#page2.tif

PATENT 507556472 REEL: 061496 FRAME: 0813

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YiFeng Wang, of c/o HT Materials Corporation, 21 Stablegate Drive, Clifton Park, New York 12065 ("Assignor"), has made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled **HIGH TEMPERATURE SEMICRYSTALLINE POLY(ARYL ETHER KETONE) COPOLYMERS**, which is found in U.S. Patent Provisional Application No. 63/048,146, filed on July 5, 2020.

AND WHEREAS, HT Materials Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York, USA and having an address of 21 Stablegate Drive, Clifton Park, NY 12065, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby confirm any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that I have not already done so, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the above-mentioned application for Letters Patent, including any utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and all rights under any and all international agreements, treaties and laws relating to the protection of industrial property including the right of priority, and the right to apply for and obtain in all countries any and all Letters Patents, and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patents to Assignee in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining utility applications, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States and any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony and to cooperate with Assignee in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

AND I hereby grant Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply

Page 1 of 2

with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND I hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention and on said application to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

42.VJ	3/3/2021
YiFeng Wang	Date
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF New York	
COUNTY OF WALLS	
On this <u>Sed</u> (pay of 1/1/2), 2021, best	ore me, the undersigned notary public, personally e (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person who
executed the foregoing instrument, and who was executed under that person's own free wil	acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument
was executed gades that the total stayin nee wil	i ior tae purposes set ioria ingrein.
Notary Public  My commission expire  My commission	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK  NO. 01GC6368899  QUALIFIED IN WASHINGTON COUNTY >
	Commission Expires November 08, 2027
Notary Public	
My commission evnires	